## 502445080 08/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andre Schebaum	02/28/2011
Michael Wojatzki	02/28/2011
Hans-Peter Mischer	02/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lear Corporation	
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13983326	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / LEAR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER
Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR50112PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Earl J. LaFontaine
Signature:	/Earl J. LaFontaine/
Date:	08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_LEAR50112PUSA#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0029

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andre Schebaum of Vennorter Strasse 54, D-33803 Steinhagen, Germany; Michael Wojatzki of Kapellenstrasse 23, D-59320 Ennigerloh, Germany; and Hans-Peter Mischer of Meinberger Strasse 15, D-32805 Bad Meinberg, Germany, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# VEHICLE SEAT MEMORY TRACK ASSEMBLY WITH EXTERNAL RELEASE,

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on

August 2, 2013	, as PCT Intern	national Application No.	13/983,326	(we hereby
authorize our attorneys	to insert the ap	plication filing date and	Application No	when they become
known), including the r	ight of said AS	SIGNEE, its successors,	assigns or other	legal representatives
to make applications ar	nd to receive Le	tters Patent for said inve	ntions and disco	overies in any and all
foreign countries in its	or their own na	une or names, or in our n	ames, at its or th	neir election, and we
hereby assign, sell ar	id set over to	said ASSIGNEE, its	successors, ass	igns or other legal
representatives, all righ	ts of priority, in	cluding any provisional a	pplications, in a	nd to said inventions
		ling all applications clain livisionals, reexaminatio	•	77 ·
communions, commun	mons-m-part, t	nyisionais, reexammano	nis and reissue a	ippiications.
And we	hereby agree	for ourselves, our heirs	, successors, as	signs or other legal
		papers, including applica		
		nd to perform any and		
		esentatives may deem n	ecessary to secu	ire thereto the rights
herein assigned, sold a	nd set over:			
Andria	harahii ranraga	nt and warrant that we ha	ua not orantad ar	ov richte incancietant
with the rights granted		time waran mat wena	ve magramed ac	iy ngins meonoroicin
The transfer of the second	not one.			
0 0N 0		III.	7	
Date: 48 02	, 2011	- LANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
		Andre Schebaum	1	
Date: <u>21/02</u>	in service	11.W		
	, 2011	Michael Wojatzk		······································
Date: <u>28, 02</u>	2011	N Alexander	-	
	was a see	Hans-Peter Misc	hier	***************************************

RECORDED: 08/04/2013

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0030